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Table 2.  Expenditures for Conservation of Threatened or Endangered Species (ESA Compliance) by 
the WS Program, FY1998

AKEPA, HAWAII (HONEYCREEPER)
HI F/E X $4,383 $733 $1,178 $6,294

Total for $4,383 $733 $1,178 $6,294AKEPA, HAWAII (HONEYCREEPER)

AKIAPOLA'AU (HONEYCREEPER)
HI F/E X $4,383 $733 $1,178 $6,294

Total for $4,383 $733 $1,178 $6,294AKIAPOLA'AU (HONEYCREEPER)

BAT, GRAY
TN F/E X $4,526 $635 $369 $2,470 $8,000

Total for $4,526 $635 $369 $2,470 $8,000BAT, GRAY

BAT, INDIANA
IL F/E X $500 $500

Total for $500 $500BAT, INDIANA

BAT, MARIANA FRUIT
GU F/E X $15,000 $15,000

Total for $15,000 $15,000BAT, MARIANA FRUIT

BAT, SPOTTED
NV S/T X $20 $20

Total for $20 $20BAT, SPOTTED

BEAR, GRIZZLY
ID F/T X $5,678 $240 $155 $6,073

ID F/T X $100 $100

ID F/T X $4,543 $300 $434 $5,277

ID F/T X $22 $22

WY F/E X X $624 $78 $97 $799
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BEAR, GRIZZLY
Total for $10,967 $618 $686 $12,271BEAR, GRIZZLY

BEAR, LOUISIANA BLACK
LA F/T S/T X $3,338 $835 $3,414 $7,587

MS F/T X $1,645 $293 $1,938
Total for $4,983 $1,128 $3,414 $9,525BEAR, LOUISIANA BLACK

BUTTERFLY, KARNER BLUE
NH F/E X $750 $50 $200 $1,000

Total for $750 $50 $200 $1,000BUTTERFLY, KARNER BLUE

CARIBOU, WOODLAND
ID F/E X $100 $100

Total for $100 $100CARIBOU, WOODLAND

CHICKEN, ATTWATER'S PRAIRIE
TX F/E X $6,557 $237 $6,794

Total for $6,557 $237 $6,794CHICKEN, ATTWATER'S PRAIRIE

COOT, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $18,586 $2,957 $8,881 $30,424

Total for $18,586 $2,957 $8,881 $30,424COOT, HAWAIIAN

CRANE, SANDHILL
FL S/T X $6,125 $1,950 $8,075

Total for $6,125 $1,950 $8,075CRANE, SANDHILL

CRANE, WHOOPING
ID F/E X $100 $100

NM F/E X $605 $285 $890
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CRANE, WHOOPING
Total for $705 $285 $990CRANE, WHOOPING

CREEPER, HAWAII
HI F/E X $4,383 $733 $1,178 $6,294

Total for $4,383 $733 $1,178 $6,294CREEPER, HAWAII

CREEPER. OAHU
HI F/E X $1,587 $135 $1,722

Total for $1,587 $135 $1,722CREEPER. OAHU

CROW, MARIANA
GU F/E X $15,000 $15,000

Total for $15,000 $15,000CROW, MARIANA

DEER, COLUMBIAN WHITE-TAILED
OR F/E X $120 $88 $38 $0 $246

WA F/E X $9,378 $955 $1,858 $12,191
Total for $9,498 $88 $993 $1,858 $12,437DEER, COLUMBIAN WHITE-TAILED

DUBAUTIA HERBSTOBATAE
HI F/E X $2,821 $270 $433 $3,524

Total for $2,821 $270 $433 $3,524DUBAUTIA HERBSTOBATAE

DUCK, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $17,271 $2,957 $8,535 $28,763

Total for $17,271 $2,957 $8,535 $28,763DUCK, HAWAIIAN

EAGLE, BALD
AL F/T X $1,000 $250 $1,250

IA F/E X $100 $100

Page 3 of 14



Species 
Protected

State Species 
Status

Section 7 
Consultation

Alternate 
Operation

Cooperative
 Program

Other  
Activity

Salary Per  Diem Mileage Other 
Expenditures

Total Amount 
Expended

Table 2.  Expenditures for Conservation of Threatened or Endangered Species (ESA Compliance) by 
the WS Program, FY1998

EAGLE, BALD
ID F/T X $655 $93 $748

ID F/T X $87 $87

ID F/T X $100 $100

MO F/E X $100 $100

NV F/T, S/T X $20 $20

OH F/E X $105 $0 $5 $0 $110

OR F/T X X X $1,620 $197 $640 $22 $2,479

UT F/T X $158 $57 $215

VA F/T X $49 $49

WY F/T X $0
Total for $3,994 $197 $1,045 $22 $5,258EAGLE, BALD

FALCON, AMERICAN PEREGRINE
IL F/E X X $1,500 $300 $1,800

NV F/E, S/E X $20 $20

OR F/E X X X $285 $197 $0 $22 $504

VA F/T X X $324 $324

WA F/E X X $8,495 $1,560 $550 $10,605
Total for $10,624 $197 $1,860 $572 $13,253FALCON, AMERICAN PEREGRINE

FALCON, PEREGRINE
ID F/E X $100 $100

Total for $100 $100FALCON, PEREGRINE

FERRET, BLACK FOOTED
AZ F/E X $4,600 $540 $871 $6,011

CO F/E X $4,311 $749 $576 $5,636

MT F/E X X $4,555 $942 $533 $6,030

NE F/E X $593 $75 $98 $766

NM F/E X X $3,477 $45 $60 $3,582

SD F/E X $1,248 $55 $32 $1,335

SD F/E X $7,810 $315 $1,741 $412 $10,278
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FERRET, BLACK FOOTED
UT F/E X $2,450 $528 $960 $3,000 $6,938

WY F/E X $709 $531 $1,495 $2,735
Total for $29,753 $3,249 $5,402 $4,907 $43,311FERRET, BLACK FOOTED

FLYCATCHER, SOUTHWESTERN WILLOW
NM F/E X X $4,364 $45 $120 $4,529

NV F/E, S/E X X $120 $120
Total for $4,484 $45 $120 $4,649FLYCATCHER, SOUTHWESTERN WILLOW

FOX, KIT
OR S/T X X $1,054 $231 $320 $150 $1,755

Total for $1,054 $231 $320 $150 $1,755FOX, KIT

FROG, CALIFORNIA RED-LEGGED
CA F/E X $2,320 $0 $446 $580 $3,346

Total for $2,320 $0 $446 $580 $3,346FROG, CALIFORNIA RED-LEGGED

GOOSE, ALEUTIAN CANADA
AK F/T X $70,483 $70,483

Total for $70,483 $70,483GOOSE, ALEUTIAN CANADA

GOOSE, ALUETIAN CANADA
OR F/E X $675 $440 $216 $0 $1,331

Total for $675 $440 $216 $0 $1,331GOOSE, ALUETIAN CANADA

GOOSE, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $10,329 $133 $720 $2,115 $13,297

Total for $10,329 $133 $720 $2,115 $13,297GOOSE, HAWAIIAN

HAPLOSTACHYS HAPLOSTACHYA
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HAPLOSTACHYS HAPLOSTACHYA
HI F/E X $4,383 $733 $1,178 $6,294

Total for $4,383 $733 $1,178 $6,294HAPLOSTACHYS HAPLOSTACHYA

HARPERELLA
NC F/E X X $347 $44 $391

Total for $347 $44 $391HARPERELLA

HEDYOTIS CORIACEA
HI F/E X $4,383 $733 $1,178 $6,294

Total for $4,383 $733 $1,178 $6,294HEDYOTIS CORIACEA

HEDYOTIS PARVULA
HI F/E X $2,821 $270 $433 $3,524

Total for $2,821 $270 $433 $3,524HEDYOTIS PARVULA

HONEYCREEPER, CRESTED
HI F/E X $1,170 $200 $563 $1,933

Total for $1,170 $200 $563 $1,933HONEYCREEPER, CRESTED

JAGUAR
NM F/E X X $93 $60 $153

Total for $93 $60 $153JAGUAR

LIZARD, ISLAND NIGHT
CA F/T & S/E X $5,716 $25 $153 $2,008 $7,902

Total for $5,716 $25 $153 $2,008 $7,902LIZARD, ISLAND NIGHT

MOORHEN, HAWAIIAN COMMON
HI F/E X $12,539 $2,320 $7,105 $21,964
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MOORHEN, HAWAIIAN COMMON
Total for $12,539 $2,320 $7,105 $21,964MOORHEN, HAWAIIAN COMMON

MOORHEN, MARIANA COMMON
GU F/E X $35,000 $35,000

Total for $35,000 $35,000MOORHEN, MARIANA COMMON

MOUSE, PERDIDO KEY BEACH
AL F/E X $536 $299 $201 $167 $1,203

Total for $536 $299 $201 $167 $1,203MOUSE, PERDIDO KEY BEACH

MOUSE, SALT MARSH HARVEST
CA F/E & S/E X $9,473 $10 $1,291 $3,442 $14,216

Total for $9,473 $10 $1,291 $3,442 $14,216MOUSE, SALT MARSH HARVEST

MOUSE, ST. ANDREW BEACH
FL S/E X $2,192 $125 $82 $1,450 $3,849

Total for $2,192 $125 $82 $1,450 $3,849MOUSE, ST. ANDREW BEACH

MULTIPLE SPECIES
NM F/T&E X $944 $23 $100 $1,067

TX F/E; F/T X $2,015 $2,015
Total for $2,959 $23 $100 $3,082MULTIPLE SPECIES

MUSSEL, DWARF WEDGE
NC F/E X X $347 $44 $391

Total for $347 $44 $391MUSSEL, DWARF WEDGE

MUSSEL, TAR SPINEY
NC F/E X X $348 $44 $392
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MUSSEL, TAR SPINEY
Total for $348 $44 $392MUSSEL, TAR SPINEY

NERAUDIA ANGULATA
HI F/E X $2,821 $270 $433 $3,524

Total for $2,821 $270 $433 $3,524NERAUDIA ANGULATA

NOTOTRICHUIM HUMILE
HI F/E X $2,821 $270 $433 $3,524

Total for $2,821 $270 $433 $3,524NOTOTRICHUIM HUMILE

OWL, SHORT-EARED
HI S/E X $2,821 $270 $433 $3,524

Total for $2,821 $270 $433 $3,524OWL, SHORT-EARED

PAINTBRUSH, GOLDEN
WA F/T X $3,990 $480 $500 $4,970

Total for $3,990 $480 $500 $4,970PAINTBRUSH, GOLDEN

PALILA
HI F/E X $4,383 $733 $1,178 $6,294

Total for $4,383 $733 $1,178 $6,294PALILA

PARROT, PUERTO RICIAN
PR F/E X $6,500 $300 $1,800 $8,600

Total for $6,500 $300 $1,800 $8,600PARROT, PUERTO RICIAN

PARROTBILL, MAUI
HI F/E X $1,170 $200 $563 $1,933

Total for $1,170 $200 $563 $1,933PARROTBILL, MAUI
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PEARLSHELL, LOUISIANA
LA F/T S/T X $2,875 $342 $1,316 $786 $5,319

Total for $2,875 $342 $1,316 $786 $5,319PEARLSHELL, LOUISIANA

PELICAN, BROWN
LA F/T S/E X $200 $50 $250

MS F/E X $692 $32 $724
Total for $892 $82 $974PELICAN, BROWN

PLOVER, PIPING
MA F/E X $125 $125

ME F/E X $200 $300 $500

NE F/T X $966 $218 $1,184

NJ F/E X X $2,366 $591 $541 $3,498

VA F/T X $107 $107
Total for $3,639 $809 $966 $5,414PLOVER, PIPING

PLOVER, WESTERN SNOWY
CA F/T X $68,030 $294 $8,100 $25,560 $101,984

Total for $68,030 $294 $8,100 $25,560 $101,984PLOVER, WESTERN SNOWY

PRAIRIE DOG, UTAH
UT F/T X X X $3,966 $352 $1,248 $1,000 $6,566

Total for $3,966 $352 $1,248 $1,000 $6,566PRAIRIE DOG, UTAH

RAIL, CALIFORNIA CLAPPER
CA F/E & S/E X $104,302 $497 $16,289 $42,457 $163,545

Total for $104,302 $497 $16,289 $42,457 $163,545RAIL, CALIFORNIA CLAPPER

RAIL, LIGHT-FOOTED CLAPPER
CA F/E & S/E X $467 $0 $204 $171 $842
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RAIL, LIGHT-FOOTED CLAPPER
Total for $467 $0 $204 $171 $842RAIL, LIGHT-FOOTED CLAPPER

SALMON, CHINOOK
WA F/E X $5,052 $240 $640 $2,313 $8,245

Total for $5,052 $240 $640 $2,313 $8,245SALMON, CHINOOK

SALMON, COHO
OR F/T X X X $2,385 $0 $660 $380 $3,425

Total for $2,385 $0 $660 $380 $3,425SALMON, COHO

SALMON, SOCKEYE
WA F/E X $5,052 $240 $640 $2,313 $8,245

Total for $5,052 $240 $640 $2,313 $8,245SALMON, SOCKEYE

SANDPIPER, UPLAND
NJ S/E X X $128 $40 $0 $168

Total for $128 $40 $0 $168SANDPIPER, UPLAND

SANICULA MARIVERSA
HI F/E X $2,821 $270 $433 $3,524

Total for $2,821 $270 $433 $3,524SANICULA MARIVERSA

SEA TURTLE, GREEN
FL F/E X $2,193 $125 $81 $1,450 $3,849

Total for $2,193 $125 $81 $1,450 $3,849SEA TURTLE, GREEN

SEA TURTLE, HAWKSBILL
VI F/E X $1,609 $399 $0 $586 $2,594

Total for $1,609 $399 $0 $586 $2,594SEA TURTLE, HAWKSBILL
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SEA TURTLE, LEATHERBACK
FL F/E X $2,193 $125 $81 $1,450 $3,849

Total for $2,193 $125 $81 $1,450 $3,849SEA TURTLE, LEATHERBACK

SEA TURTLE, LOGGERHEAD
FL F/T X $2,193 $125 $81 $1,450 $3,849

Total for $2,193 $125 $81 $1,450 $3,849SEA TURTLE, LOGGERHEAD

SEDGE, CRAWE'S
IL S/T X $750 $150 $900

Total for $750 $150 $900SEDGE, CRAWE'S

SHEARWATER, NEWELL'S TOWNSEND'S
HI F/E X $4,232 $133 $200 $745 $5,310

Total for $4,232 $133 $200 $745 $5,310SHEARWATER, NEWELL'S TOWNSEND'S

SHRIKE, SAN CLEMENTE LOGGERHEAD
CA F/E & S/E X $250,227 $1,740 $14,455 $66,915 $333,337

Total for $250,227 $1,740 $14,455 $66,915 $333,337SHRIKE, SAN CLEMENTE LOGGERHEAD

SILENE LANCEOLATA
HI F/E X $4,383 $733 $1,178 $6,294

Total for $4,383 $733 $1,178 $6,294SILENE LANCEOLATA

SNAIL, OAHU TREE
HI F/E X $2,821 $270 $433 $3,524

Total for $2,821 $270 $433 $3,524SNAIL, OAHU TREE

SPARROW, BELDINGS SAVANNAH
CA S/E X $4,200 $0 $1,836 $1,536 $7,572
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SPARROW, BELDINGS SAVANNAH
Total for $4,200 $0 $1,836 $1,536 $7,572SPARROW, BELDINGS SAVANNAH

SPARROW, GRASSHOPPER
NJ S/T X X $128 $40 $0 $168

Total for $128 $40 $0 $168SPARROW, GRASSHOPPER

SPICEBUSH, SOUTHERN
NC F/E X X $347 $44 $391

Total for $347 $44 $391SPICEBUSH, SOUTHERN

STENOGYNE ANGUSTIFOLIA
HI F/E X $4,383 $733 $1,178 $6,294

Total for $4,383 $733 $1,178 $6,294STENOGYNE ANGUSTIFOLIA

STILT, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $28,779 $420 $4,121 $11,097 $44,417

Total for $28,779 $420 $4,121 $11,097 $44,417STILT, HAWAIIAN

STORK, WOOD
FL F/E X $1,350 $50 $1,400

Total for $1,350 $50 $1,400STORK, WOOD

TERN, CALIFORNIA LEAST
CA F/E & S/E X $137,501 $218 $25,355 $46,563 $209,637

Total for $137,501 $218 $25,355 $46,563 $209,637TERN, CALIFORNIA LEAST

TERN, COMMON
OH S/E X $50 $0 $0 $0 $50

Total for $50 $0 $0 $0 $50TERN, COMMON
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TERN, LEAST
GA F/E X $1,544 $400 $393 $139 $2,476

IN E X $254 $0 $0 $0 $254

NE F/E X $966 $219 $1,185
Total for $2,764 $400 $612 $139 $3,915TERN, LEAST

TERN, ROSEATE
MA F/T X $250 $250

VI F/E X $165 $742 $0 $1,051 $1,958
Total for $165 $742 $0 $1,301 $2,208TERN, ROSEATE

TETRAMOLOPIUM FILIFORME
HI F/E X $2,821 $270 $433 $3,524

Total for $2,821 $270 $433 $3,524TETRAMOLOPIUM FILIFORME

TETRAMOLOPIUM LEPIDOTUM
HI F/E X $4,383 $733 $1,178 $6,294

Total for $4,383 $733 $1,178 $6,294TETRAMOLOPIUM LEPIDOTUM

TORTOISE, DESERT
NV F/T, S/T X X $160 $200 $360

Total for $160 $200 $360TORTOISE, DESERT

TROUT, BULL
WA F/T X X $3,200 $3,200

Total for $3,200 $3,200TROUT, BULL

TROUT, STEELHEAD
OR S/T X $720 $0 $20 $20 $760

WA F/E X X X $231,081 $23,946 $23,453 $27,784 $306,264
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TROUT, STEELHEAD
Total for $231,801 $23,946 $23,473 $27,804 $307,024TROUT, STEELHEAD

VIREO, LEAST BELLS
CA F/E & S/E X $4,728 $32 $864 $1,959 $7,583

Total for $4,728 $32 $864 $1,959 $7,583VIREO, LEAST BELLS

WOLF, GRAY
ID F/E X $25,556 $1,965 $196 $169 $27,886

ID F/E X $25,604 $1,268 $3,491 $5,327 $35,690

ID F/E X $100 $100

ID F/E X $1,616 $120 $500 $628 $2,864

MN F/E X $174,562 $5,172 $43,846 $44,204 $267,784

ND F/E X $493 $0 $79 $0 $572

SD F/E X $260 $0 $56 $500 $816

UT F/E X X $835 $352 $756 $1,943

WA F/E X X $1,500 $120 $50 $1,670

WI S/E X $6,238 $710 $2,210 $1,174 $10,332

WY F/E X X $18,322 $4,670 $3,208 $20,657 $46,857
Total for $255,086 $14,257 $53,706 $73,465 $396,514WOLF, GRAY

WOLF, MEXICAN GRAY
AZ F/E X $891 $212 $1,103

NM F/E X X $3,149 $158 $438 $3,745
Total for $4,040 $158 $650 $4,848WOLF, MEXICAN GRAY

TOTAL: $1,518,313 $57,857 $189,366 $380,387 $2,145,923
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